AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT
Between The
FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
And
RUTH F. QUINTO, DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT/CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

This Amendment is dated November 6, 2019 and is made in reference to the January 9, 2014
Employment Agreement (“Agreement”) between the Fresno Unified School District (“District™) and
Ruth F. Quinto, Deputy Superintendent of Administrative Services/Chief Financial Officer (“Deputy
Superintendent”) (collectively, the “Parties”). This Amendment to the Agreement shall be effective
as set forth below.

WHEREAS, section 2.a. of the Agreement refers to the Deputy Superintendent’s annual
salary as of January 9, 2014 when the District’s Board of Education approved the Agreement, rather
than the Deputy Superintendent’s current annual salary; and

WHEREAS, as stated in 17.d. of the Agreement, any change in the terms of the Agreement
must be by written instrument executed by both Parties; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree to modify the Deputy Superintendent’s
Employment Agreement as set forth below:

Section 2, a, entitled “Salary,” shall be amended as follows:

Effective as of November 7, 2019, the Deputy Superintendent’s annual salary shall be Two
Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars ($265,279) which
includes a 7.5% career increment consistent with the career increment applicable to all
eligible management employees in the District, i.e., 0.75% each year from the 11% to 20t
year up to total of 7.5% at the 20" year and thereafter.

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions contained in the
January 9, 2014 Agreement between the Deputy Superintendent and the District shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

Dated this 6th day of November 2019.

1
Board ot Education Deputy Superintendent
Fresno Unified School District Fresno Unified School District

I, Carol Mills, J.D., Clerk of the Board of Education of the Fresno Unified School District, do
hereby certify that the foregoing Amendment to Employment Agreement was approved by the
District’s Board of Education in open session at its regular meeting this 6th day of November 2019.

Board of Eitjiﬁc;lt'ijoilﬁm
Fresno Unified School District

005801.00284

25481428.1

l/Page





